"To call for all the records relating to the working out of retiral benefits and the
recovery  of  over  payments  and  to  quash  the  impugned  order  in  No.
PF.2204/WAS/Sett dt. 27.06.2016 issued by the 2nd respondent. Consequently to
direct the respondents:-

1. To  refund  an  amount  of  Rs.1,35,753/-  (Rupees  One  Lakh  thirty  five
thousand  seven  hundred  and  fifty  three  only)  deducted  unauthorisedly  with
applicable interest and

2. To pass such other order/orders as this Hon'ble Tribunal may seem fit and
proper and thus to render justice."

2. The grievance of the applicant is that an amount of Rs. 1,35,753/- was